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CorreslJOadence course in M.B.A. and Diploma in Business Mana,ement in Delhi University

4969. KUMARI KAMLA KUMARI:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propese to start correspondence course in M.B.A. and Diploma in Business Management in Delhi University; and

(b) if so, when?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV): (a) and (b). A proposal for starting correspondence course in Business Management for the Defence Serv1ce Officers was received hy the University of Deihi from the Directorate General of Resettlement, Ministry of Defence. The proposal is under comideration of the University.

Complaints apiDst the Functioning of C.G.H.S. Hospital, Patpar GanJ

(TraIlS-Yamuna) Area, Delhi-51 ..

4970. Kumari KAMLA KUMARI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether some officers of clasg II rank made compla;nt against the functioning of the C.G.H.S. hospital, Patpar Ganj (Trans-Yamun1 area, Delhi-51 and the Head Doctor also but so far no action has been taken' and the man who made comp!aints was not even asked for the clarifications thereof;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) if not, the action taken against the in-charge of the Hospital?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FA-
MIL Y PLANNING (EllRI A. K. KIS-KU): (a) A few C'ln.pbl!nts were received. They were enquired into and surprise inspe-ction of the dispensary was also made. Most of the complaints were found to be without any baSis. 1n respect of one complaint a reply was sent after enquiry hut that reply was received back un-delive"red.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.
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